## Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation and Public Health Department

No.IPH-A-E(3)32/2016

Dated Shimla-2, the

10 - 8 - ,2016.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification of this department Notification No. IPH-A(B)8-1/2014, dated 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2016, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the adjustment of Sh.. A.K.Nanda, Superintendent Grade-I(who is under order of transfer from IPH Circle Nahan to IPH Head Quarter Shimla) in the IPH Circle Una, against vacancy with immediate effect in public interest.,

The above officer is directed to join at his new place of posting immediately & submit joining report to this department.

By Order

Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

2016.

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-2, the

Copy forwarded to followings for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, H.P., Shimla-1.
- 2. The Chief Engineer(Shimla Zone/Hamirpur Zone) IPH Department.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle Nahan/Una.
- 4. Concerned Officer
- 5. Guard file.

(S.K. Kapta)

Special Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2880665